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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 25, 1876. 

CHAPTER 63. 

[Published February 29, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use of 
the Institution for the Education of the Blind, for the payment of 
current expenses for the year ending March 1, 1877. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnox 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriated. 

money in the general fund not otherwise appropriat- 
ed, the sum of eighteen thousand dollars, in full for 
the payment of the current expenses at the Institute 
for the Education of the Blind, for the year ending 
March 1, 1877. 

SECTION 2. All sums for current expenses shall be Ifonbaityra. "n 
drawn from the state treasury not oftener than 
monthly in advance. 

SEcrfox 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 25, 1876. 

CHAPTER 64. 

[Published February 29, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use of 
the Industrial School for Boys, for the payment of current expenses 
for the year ending March 1, 1877, for the payment of indebted-
ness, and to complete the barn. 

Tke people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation_ 

money in the general fund not otherwise appropriat- 
ed, the sum of thirty-one thousand dollars, in full for 
the following purposes at the Industrial School for 
Boys, viz: For the payment of current expenses for 
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When to be 
drawn. 

the year ending March 1, 1877, twenty eight-thou-
sand dollars; tor the payment of indebtedness, one 
thousand dollars, and for the completion of barn, two 
thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. All sums for current expenses appro-
priated by this act shall be drawn from the treasury 
not oftener than monthly in advance, all other sums 
to be drawn when needed for the purposes for which 
the appropriation is made. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 25, 1876. 

    

CHAPTER 65. 

[Published March 3, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter twenty-two ( 22), of the laws of 1875, en-
titled, "An act to amend chapter 136, laws of 1874, entitled, An 
act for the preservation of fish in Dell Creek.'" 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Duty of cer- 	SECITON 1. Each member of the town board of su- 
tain officers to 
enforce act. 	pervisors, all justices of the peace; constables, and 

overseers of highways in the towns of Delton, Del-
lona, and Excelsior, Sauk county, shall endeavor to 
enforce this act, and it is hereby made their duty to 
prosecute each and every person whom they shall 
know, or have credible information of violating the 
provisions of this act; and for each and every refusal 

Penalty for or neglect to so prosecute, the person so refusing or 
neglect,  neglecting to prosecute, shall be deemed guilty of a 

misdemeanor, and be liable to a fine of not less than 
ten dollars nor more than fifty dollars, and cost of 
prosecution. One-half of all lines that may be paid 
under the provisions of this act, shall be placed in the 
general fund of the town treasury of the town where 
such prosecutions may be brought, as named above, 
and the other half shall be paid to the party bringing 
the action. 

What deemed 	SECTION 2. Any person or persons taken or found 
proof of in- 
tent. 	 on these waters, with torch or other light, and spear, 

shall be deemed guilty of intention to violate this act, 
and shall be liable to the provisions thereof, as much 


